502322790 04/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip George Skeba	04/15/1999
Dale Brian Halling	04/16/1999
Nelson Leon Ledbetter	04/15/1999
Edward R. Folds	04/15/1999
Thomas J.J. Starr	04/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERITECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 WEST AMERITECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	HOFFMAN ESTATES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196-1025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13762636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: mreichstadt@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Dr. Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Glitto
Signature:	/Daniel J. Glitto/
	PATENT

502322790 REEL: 030278 FRAME: 0228

OD \$40 00 43769636

Date:	04/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=A00482-2, Assignment#page1.tif source=A00482-2, Assignment#page2.tif source=A00482-2, Assignment#page3.tif source=A00482-2, Assignment#page4.tif source=A00482-2, Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip George Skeba, Dale Brian Halling, Nelson Leon Ledbetter, Edward R. Folds and Thomas J. J. Starr, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Multiple Channel System for a Twisted Pair Telephone Wire Local Loop System", Attorney Docket No. AMT-9804, (Ameritech File No. A00482) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 16, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/251,097;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	Muly Storge Subar Phillip George Skeba
	Phillip George Skeba
State of <u>Illivois</u>) ss.	
) ss.	
County of Cook)	
Bafora ma the amdersianed	authority, on this 15th day of
	peared Phillip George Skeba known to me
	scribed to the foregoing instrument and
	e same of his own freewill for the purpose
and consideration therein expressed.	
	Man Pleaner man 17 1.20
	Mary Eleanon McMaill (Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	140tary Funic
MARY ELEANOR MCNETLL Notary Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	
[SEAL]	
'	
	• •
	Dale Brian Halling
State of)	
) as.	
County of)	
Before me, the undersigned	and the state of t
,	
	peared Dale Brian Halling known to me to
	cribed to the foregoing instrument and
	ne same of his own freewill for the purpose
and consideration therein expressed.	
	Notary Public
	HOURTY PUDIC
[City A T]	
[SEAL]	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	·			
D	1	Phil	lip George Skeb	а
State of)			
County of) 55,			
Before me, the			on this	
to be the person whose is acknowledged to me that he and consideration therein e	name is subso e executed the	cribed to the	e foregoing inst	trument and
			Notary Public	····
				·
[SEAL]				
				ag La ing kang mang na mga da da da na na
		ReleB	Halling	
State of Colorado	,)) ss.	Dale	e Brian Halling	
County of Man	.)	•		_
Before me, the 1999, 1 be the person whose na acknowledged to me that h and consideration therein	personally appoint is subscribed the case of the case	eared <u>Dale B</u> ibed to the	<u>rian Halling</u> km foregoing inst	own to me to rument and
My Commission Expires 18-6-8	<u>1</u> 000	<u> Tatrice</u>	Notary Public	lloxe
OF PUBLIC OF	1			

(Mela & Sillett
State of Illinoi's	Nelson Leon Ledbetter
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>) ss.	
Before me, the undersigned a APRIL, 1999, personally apperent to be the person whose name is substacknowledged to me that he executed the sand consideration therein expressed.	cribed to the foregoing instrument and
"OFFICIAL SEAL." MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL Notory Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	May Cleanor Mc Noill Notary Public
[SEAL]	·
	Elizabet Fel
	Edward R. Folds
State of Illinois) ss. County of Cook)	Edward R. Folds
County of <u>Cook</u>) Before me, the undersigned a	authority, on this /s the day of red Edward R. Folds known to me to be d to the foregoing instrument and
Before me, the undersigned a APRIL , 1999, personally appearable person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he executed the sand consideration therein expressed.	authority, on this /s the day of red Edward R. Folds known to me to be d to the foregoing instrument and

	_	Mono	> 20	Cu
411. .		Tho	mas J. J. S	tarr
State of Illinois)			
0) ss.			
County of Cook)			
Before me, the	personally app me is subsc e executed the	eared <u>Thoma</u> ribed to the	s J. J. Star foregoing	<u>r</u> known to me to instrument and
		mari	5000	Sin-12 00
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR MoN. Notary Public, State of Illine My Commission Exp. 07/31/20	EILL {	11 (Grig	Notary Pu	Mangell ablic
[SEAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

_ A. _